THE DATASHEET OF
ADM1266-EVALZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EVAL-ADM1266 Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-1110
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADM1266 Super Sequencer with Interchip Bus
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT

Regulator
Name
Voltage
Sensing
Enable
Pin
1 ADJ1 VH2 PDIO1
2 ADJ2 VH3 PDIO2
3 5 V rail VH4 PDIO3
4 1.2 V rail VP1 PDIO4
5 3.275 V rail VP2 PDIO5
6 1.1 V rail VP3 PDIO6
7 3 V rail VP4 PDIO7
8 1 V rail VP5 PDIO8
9 2.5 V rail VP6 PDIO9
10 0.9 V Rail 1 VP7 PDIO10
11 2 V rail VP8 PDIO11
12 0.9 V Rail 2 VP9 PDIO12
13 1.8 V rail VP10 PDIO13
14 0.85 V Rail 1 VP11 PDIO14
15 1.5 V rail VP12 PDIO15
16 0.85 V Rail 2 VP13 PDIO16
OUTPUT SIGNAL
The PDIOx output signals from the ADM1266 are connected to
the enable the signal or pin of the regulators and allow the board to
perform simulations of real-world sequencing applications.

293D106X9016A2TE3
D1, D2, D3, D4, D5, D6, D7,
D8, D9, D10, D11, D12,
D13, D14, D15, D16
0805, 574 nm LEDs, super green SMT Lumex SML-LX0805SUGC-TR
P1 Edge connector 32-pin edge connector, double row Samtec TSW-132-08-G-D-RA
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7,
Q8, Q9, Q10, Q11, Q12,
Q13, Q14, Q15, Q16
45 V, 0.1 A NPN transistors, SOT-23 Nexperia BC850C, 215
R1, R10 1 MΩ Trimmers, 0.5 W, PC pin Bourns Inc. 3386F-1-105TLF
R2, R7, R14, R18, R23, R29,
R33, R38, R42, R45,
R51, R56, R60, R65,
R69, R74
20 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060320K0FKEA,
 ERJ-3EKF2002V
R3, R8, R16, R20, R25, R26,
R32, R36, R41, R47,
R48, R54, R59, R63,
R68, R72, R44
30.1 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W 060 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060330K1FKEA
R4, R9, R15, R19, R24, R30,
R35, R39, R46, R52,
R53, R57, R62, R66,
R71, R75
1 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06031K00FKEA
R6, R12 100 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW0603100KFKEA
R13 105 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW0603105KFKEA
R17 10 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060310K0FKEA
R21 21 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060321K0FKEA
R22 61.9 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060361K9FKEA
R27, R67 17.4 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060317K4FKEA
R28 7.5 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06037K50FKEA
R31 54.9 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060354K9FKEA
R34 12.4 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060312K4FKEA
R37 4.99 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06034K99FKEA
R40 42.2 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060342K2FKEA
R43, R49 6.98 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06036K98FKEA,
ERJ-3EKF6981V
R50, R55 2.49 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06032K49FKEA
R58 24.9 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060324K9FKEA
R61, R70 3.65 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06033K65FKEA
R64, R73 1.24 kΩ SMD resistors, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW06031K24FKEA
R76 34.8 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060334K8FKEA
R77 28.7 kΩ SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0603 Vishay or equivalent CRCW060328K7FKEA
R78 365 Ω SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0604 Vishay or equivalent CRCW0603365RFKEA
R79 121 Ω SMD resistor, 1%, 1/4 W, 0605 Vishay or equivalent CRCW0603121RFKEA
SW4 50 mA, 24 V Switch slide DIP SPDT CT Select CTS 206-126
UG-1110 EVAL-ADM1266 Evaluation Board User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 18
Reference Designator Value Description Manufacturer Part Number